THE WANGOO HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL
WANGOO AHALLUP, BISHNUPUR DISTRICT

Email:- wangoohss@gmail.com

NOTICE

24th August, 2021

2™’ CUT OFF MARK FOR ADMISSION TO CLASS XI

No. 5/3/WHSS/2018 : The 2™ cut off mark for Admission to Class XI (Arts & Science) in this school

is given below:

S1. No. Stream Category Cut-off Mark
Gen 42%
1 Science
OBC/SC/ST No cut off mark
2 Arts All No cut off mark.

Documents to be enclosed at the time of Admission:

1.

2.
3.
4

e

Two recent passport size photographs.

Two Xerox copies of Admission Card of HSLC/Equivalent Examination.

Two Xerox copies of Mark Sheet of HSLC/Equivalent Examination.

Two Xerox copies of Eligibility Certificate issued by the Council (For students from
Boards/Councils/Universities other than Board of Secondary Education, Manipur).
Two Xerox Copies of Valid SC/ST/OBC Certificate issued by the concerned authority.
One Xerox copy of Aadhaar Card.

(NB:- For more details of admission in Class XI, contact #7005269995)

SD/-
Principal i/c
Wangoo Hr Sec School
Wangoo



